Special Warranty Deed

APN: 005-260-28

RECORDED REQUESTED BY AND MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO:

James and Brenda Groff 21009 Cedar Lake Road Golden, CO 80401

BOOK 372 PAGE 397
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2003 DEC 19 PM 2: 48
EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES/400
184681
\sim
SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Grantor: Thaddeus G. Faeth Of: 4515 South Durango Drive #2113, Las Vegas, NV 89147

Hereby

CONVEYS

to:

Grantee: James and Brenda Groff Of: 21009 Cedar Lake Road, Golden, CO 80401

184681

FOR THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the following described tract of land within Eureka County, State of Nevada, to wit:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.& M. SECTION 17: SE4NW4

Together with all appurtenances there unto belonging. This deed is hereby made expressly subject to all existing recorded restrictions, exceptions, encumbrances, reservations, easements, rights-of-way, conditions, claims, stipulations set forth in the Contract for Deed, obligations, liabilities, and restrictions, including statutes and other laws of municipal, county or other governmental authorities applicable to and enforceable against the premises described herein.

Grantor will only warrant the right and title to the above described property unto the said Grantee against the claims of those persons claiming by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise.

WITNESS THE HAND OF SAID GRANTOR THIS / HOF Dec 2003. Thaddeus G. Faeth STATE OF **NEVADA** } COUNTY OF CLARK Le (2003, personally appeared Thaddeus G. Faeth, the signer of the On the of within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA

BOOK 372 PAGE 397



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4					
i. 7	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 005-260-28			\wedge	
b				$\langle \rangle$	
- c					
d)				
	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE	ONLY
aj		ingle Fam. Res.	Document/	nstrument #:_184681	
C)		-4 Plex	Book_3	72 Page: 39	7
e)		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec		
g)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lobile Home	Notes: 🥿		
~ ~	Other	<u> </u>	Clai	m A	
	otal Value/Sales Price of Pro		5601	.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only Transfer Tax Value:			A (A)	<u> </u>
	Real Property Transfer Tax Do	\$			
I	Real Fropenty Transfer Tax Do	ie \$	23.40	<u> </u>	
4. If	Exemption Claimed:				~ 2
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption pe	NRS 375 000 Section			\sim
	b. Explain Reason for Exem				
		<u>50011.</u>	<u> </u>	/ /	<u> </u>
5. F	Partial Interest: Percentage be	ing transferred: 100	%		
	_		$\sim \sim$		
	The undersigned declares ar	d acknowledges, under	penalty of perj	ury, pursuant to NRS.375.	060
and M	NRS 375.110, that the informa	tion provided is correct to	o the best of t	heir information and belief.	and can be
supp	orted by documentation if calle	d upon to substantiate t	he information	provided herein. Furthern	nore, the
nenal	owance of any claimed exemptive of 10% of the tax due plue.	xion, or other determinal	tion of addition	nal tax due, may result in a	
shall	ity of 10% of the tax due plus be jointly and severally liable	interest at 1% per month	. Pursuant to I	NRS 375.030, the Buyer ar	nd Seller
er i an		or any additional amoun	it owed.		
Signa	Tulle			S. V.	
-		+ + +	Capacity		
Signa	ature from the	17	Capacity	<u>1suyer</u>	
_			1 1	1	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR		BUYER (C		
/	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRE		[
Print I	Name: Thaddeus The	th	Print Name:	James and Brenn	In Graff
Addre			Address: 21	009 CodarLake Ro	
City:	Las Vagas		ALL	Iden	<u> </u>
State:			State:	CO Zip: 8040	<u>т </u>
					<u>t</u>
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUESTIN	G RECORDING (require	<u>ed if not selle</u>	r or buver)	
	Name:		Escrow #		
Addre	ss:				
City:	//////	State:		Zip:	
N.,					
~	(AS A	PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE REC	CORDED)	
	\sim \sim				